#### 504521739 08/28/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4568445

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YI ZHENG	02/06/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER
Street Address:	3333 BURNET AVENUE
City:	CINCINNATI
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45229

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15644476

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)636-8453

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-636-4746

Email: CTC patents@cchmc.org **Correspondent Name:** MELODY BIDDULPH Address Line 1: 3333 BURNET AVENUE

Address Line 2: MLC7032

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45229

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2009-0407D_15644476
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELODY BIDDULPH
SIGNATURE:	/Melody Biddulph/
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2017

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2009-0407d\_15644476\_08282017\_Assignment#page1.tif source=2009-0407d\_15644476\_08282017\_Assignment#page2.tif source=2009-0407d 15644476 08282017 Assignment#page3.tif

**PATENT REEL: 043687 FRAME: 0730** 504521739

Application No.: 61/758,174 Filing Date: January 29, 2013

Docket Number: CHMC46 001PR

Page 1 of 2

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Y: Zhang, residing in Cincernati, Ohio, (individual(s) hereinalter "ASSIGNOR") invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideals, ornamental design or discoveries related to SMALL-MOLECULE INHIBITORS TARGETING G-PROTEIN-COUPLED BHO GUANINE NUCLEOTIDE EXCHANGE FACTORS (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") for which an application has been prepared for hing (identified above) with the United States Patient and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Application"):

AND WHEREAS, Children's Hospital Medical Center, with its principal place of business at 3303 Burnet Avenue, Cincinnate OH 45229-3038 (hereinalter the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire his entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and me Work.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transferrent sell over, unit said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, this entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Application and the Work, including all provisional applications relating therein (including but not limited to U.S. Provisional Application No. 517786,174, field January 29, 2013), and all reorgiovisional applications claiming provision hereof, and all devisions, continuations, continuations in-part, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all organized informational Conventions and any related Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or filed in any nounity or counines foreign to the United States, all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and ASSIGNOR hereby suthorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any counity or counines foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all intated Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of the instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accroed prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for basis infringements of said Letters Patient before or after insurance.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR will communicate to haid ASSIGNOR. Its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Work, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the Application and the Work or any improvements made thereto, sign all textul papers, authorize the filing of and execute and make all rightful paths and/or declarations in connection with the Application and the Work including any improvements made thereto, any patient applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of the aforementioned applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Work in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 043687 FRAME: 0731

Application No.: 61/758/174 Docket Number: CHMC48,001PR Filing Date: January 29, 2013 Page 2 of 2 Legal Name of Inventor: Yi Zheng IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seel this Signature: STATE OF OHIO On Fall 6489 Casperore me. R47/3% LC4.16. notary public personally appreared 4 Zheng who proved to me on he basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(a) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/hey executed the same in his/hertheir authorized capacity(les), and that by the heatheir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I centry under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Onio that the loregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my harid and official seal.

Regins Licata Notes Public State of Onio My Commission Equipm 17-28-2017

16853502 121313

(SEAL)

Agreed to and accepted:	
Jungan X. Hostvere	10-14-2015
Margaret K. Hostetter, MD Director, Cincinnati Children's Research Foundation	Date
STATE OF OHIO ) SS: COUNTY OF HAMILTON )	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said State, persona Margaret K. Hostetter who acknowledged that she did state same is her free act and deed.	
In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto affixed my name day of, 20_15	e and official seal at Cincinnati, OH, this
1	Notary Public (Print or Stamp Name)



Melody L. Biddulph Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 03-13-2019

> PATENT REEL: 043687 FRAME: 0733

**RECORDED: 08/28/2017**